

10.11.2025

Present: Ld counsel for the DH/petitioner.
Ld counsel for the JD/respondent.
Sh Ankit Singh on behalf of MCD.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the two pending applications i.e. application seeking modification of the consent decree & another for making offer to sell the portion in terms of the consent decree.

Pass over prayed on behalf of respondent stating that Main Counsel is not available today.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that he is not available at 11:00 am as he is held up in other matter post 10:30 am and thus adjournment is prayed on behalf of both the parties.

At joint request, list for arguments on **11.12.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/10.11.2025.